connectivity, habitat conservation, and open space preservation to the Seller and the City.

Deposit:  After the Agreement is executed by the Parties, including execution of Exhibit D (Mitigation
Easement) and Exhibit G (Conservation Easement), the District will deposit one million, three
hundred fifty thousand, six hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350,650) into escrow.

Project Background

The Llagas Creek Flood Protection Project was originally administered by the United States Natural
Resources Conservation Service (NRCS), formerly known as the Soil Conservation Service (SCS).
In 1999, the Corps was authorized by Congress to take over from NRCS and construct the remaining